& Associates, Cost Accountants, Pune, (Firm Registration No. 000030), appointed by the 

Board of Directors of the Company, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, to 

conduct the audit of the Cost Records of the Company, amounting to ̀  5,10,000 (Rupees Five 

Lakh Ten Thousand only) as also the payment of GST as applicable and reimbursement of out 

of pocket expenses incurred during the course of audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby